CHECK-LIST
OF

DOCUMENTS/iNFORMATION REQUIRED FOR PROPOSAL

FOR DIVERSION OF FOREST LAND FOR NON FORESTRY USE
UNDER FOREST (CONSERVATION) ACT, 1980

FOR STAGE-1 APPROVALS

I Documents/Information Required for All Proposals

' S.No.

Name of the Document (s)

Provided
or Not

If not
Provided
Why?

Page
Number

Check-1i - of the project proposal

Yes

| —F

-

Demand letter of the project authority/
applicant, if submitted,

Tes,

%9

|

f
f
|

Main application form from Part-I to V as
prescribed in the Rules under the FCA with
all its columns duly filled up and signed by
the competent authority with date, place and
official seal. All the information in Part-I of
Form-A including item-wise breakup of the
forest area required, must be given in the
form itself by expanding the columns

Yes

4 Detailed note on the project. It must include
the information regarding the number of
villages and number of persons to be

from the project including

benefited
employment generation.
5 [ 'Map at the project site/forest area rehc-q—uired

clearly showing forest boundaries and
adjoining areas with their land use in distinct
colours in 1:50000 or any suitable scale on
original Survey of India topo sheet. If the
area is very small, in addition to above, an
index map may be submitted showing forest
boundaries and a location map on a larger
scale with land use of the area required duly
Signed by DFO/CF concerned.

Layout plan of project site approvﬁear—-b;
Competent authority. In case of  linear
diversion of forest land, linear map or g3

diagrammatic map of the project sjte should
D€ enclosed.

—_—
Statement showing the detajls o
| Involyed

Le. Survey No,
‘/Compartment No, etc,
Sb_reakup of the fo
! diversjon
— ,,l@‘_r‘ilzt_‘:d format).

—_— ")

|
|

6

/Coupe  No,
and item-sze

_\—\\
f forest areg

Jo- §




8

9

10

11

ent showing the details of non-forest

Statem :
| area involved iun the proposal (in the

prescribed format).
Certificate  from  the Collector/Dgputy
' Commissioner that no alternative suntab!e

non-forest land is available for the project in

| question.

' Justification for locating the project in forest

' area to be submitted by User Agency and
' countersigned by DFO.

Certificate for minimum use of forest land to
' be submitted by the User Agency, giving
' details of area and trees involved in the
%alternatives examined and reasons for their
' rejection duly countersigned by DFO (in the
| prescribed format).

12

| Undertaking by the User Agency to bear the
| cost of compensatory afforestation  duly
counter signed by the DFOQ (in the prescribed
format).

Yes

13

Undertaking by the User Agency to pay the
Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land
| involved duly countersigned by DFO (in the

| prescribed format).

Me

1232

|

Undertaking by the User Agency to pay the
Additional Net Present Value (NPV), if any, of
the forest land involved duly countersigned
by DFO (in the prescribed format) as decided
at a later date as per the decision of the
Supreme Court.

14

15

A certificate from the competent authority in
the State in the prescribed (vide MoEF letter
No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 5t July 2013)
format that all forest rights under the Forest
Rights Act, 2006 have been settled in respect
of the forest area proposed for diversion,
wherever applicable.

In case, the process for settlement of rights
under FRA has not been initiated, grant of
stage-I approval under the FCA to the
proposal will be considered only if a
certificate from the competent authority
concerned, clearly stating that the process
for settlement of rights under the FRA has
. not been initiated along with evidences

Yex

Supporting that settlement of rights under
the FRA will be initiated and completed
before the final approval, is enclosed with the
Proposal (vide F. No. 11-179/2012-FC Dated:
December 20, 2013). -
Species-wise and girth class-wise
€numeration list and abstract of trees
gﬂbstr.act to be given at the end of the list)
tanding on the forest area in question neatly

33-34

typed i i
Dgo, or computerized and duly signed by
e S

Treebsmety | ]
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16

B TP
Site inspection

17

18

!
|
l
|
|
|
|
{
|

I —
Details of non-forest 1

involved in the project propqsal by tl?e DF»O
concerned or higher level torest‘ officer in
prescribed format (in the prescribed format).

area identified for compensatory afforestation
viz. Survey No./ Compartment No./l{haqa
No./Khatoni No., Village, Tehsil, District,
etc., along with map in appropriate scale
showing the boundaries of adjoining forest
areas with their use in distinct colours (in the

- prescribed format).

Detailed scheme for compensatory
afforestation on identified non-forest area/
degraded forest area, as the case may be, at
prevalent wage rates duly signed by DFO and
countersigned by the CF concerned. The CA
scheme must include all the technical
details, details of work schedule, total
financial outlay and proposed monitoring
mechanism (in the prescribed format).

“xfe_port of the forest area

iﬁaﬁi&;lfaded forest

Yer

MNeo

Yer

N
- —

‘e

Mg-4q

So—o\

19

Certificate from the DFO, that non-forest
land selected for compensatory afforestation
is in a compact block and contiguous to
forest area or in close proximity of forest area
and suitable from the management and
protection point of view.

VA,

20

Suitability certificate from the Divisional
Forest Officer that the land identified for
compensatory afforestation is suitable for
raising plantation (in the prescribed format).

55

21

Certificate from the Chief Secretary regarding
non-availability of non-forest land in the
state for raising compensatory afforestation,
wherever applicable. This certificate will be
based on the certificate signed by the DFO
and Deputy Commissioner/Collector of the
district concerned about non-availability of
such non-forest land.

Yesr

St

22

In case of proposal which requires entry/exit
through Protected Forest strips along

23

roads/railway lines/canals, the following
information/documents must be given :-

a) No Objection Certificate (NOC) of the
land owning agency i.e. NHAI/PWD,
Railways or Canal/ Irrigation
Department

b) Change of Land Use certificate from
Town and Country Planning/ any
other competent authority.

For the projects involving forest land for
construction of buildings/right of way for
buildings, the built-up area, details of DG
Sets to be installed, and raw materials to be
used (in case of industries) should be clearly

- Mentioned.




25

28

of clEfaT‘éTlce ' .,

# S( Ft’é:'toltfection) Act, 1986, wherever requll C'd". .

1 of the Sf;t‘éﬁbollution control Board for

st wherever

| required.

undet Environment

| establishment of the project,

cheme for rehabilitation of project
ierever required.
ﬁﬁézt:iiled Catchment Area Treatment Plan,
" wherever required. The CAT Plan should be
| prepared on the basis of actual survey of ar'ea
and its classification in various categgrles
requiring different engineering/ afforestation
" and other treatments in phased manner.
Detailed Reclamation Plan, wherever
required. It should be realistic exhaustive
and complete in all respects along with
relevant maps in distinct colours. It should
also include the details of back fillings,
" afforestation and execution of such works,
wherever required.

Detailed s
- affected p tj}jsqp\s,ﬂ\ivl

29

Cost benefit analysis as per the guidelines
issued under forest (Conservation) Act, 1980
in prescribed format, wherever required.

30

Any other information/documents necessary
for giving clarifications on the project, may be

specified and attached.

Yes

58-LY

11

Documents/Information Required for Proposals for Roads,
Railway Lines, Canals and Transmission Lines

31

The following information/documents must
be given :-
a) Length and width of Road/Railway
line/ Canal/ Transmission line
passing through forest and non forest

area.

b) In case of expansion of already

yes

-existing road/railway line/canal,
linear plan clearly showing in distinct
colours the already existing road (from
beginning to end), the width of the
proposed road/railway line/canal to
be expanded, and the remaining width
of the Protect Forest strip, if any,
which would be left after expansion.

In case of transmission line, the

following details may also be given :-

i) Number of towers to be erected .

) both in forest and non forest area

ii) Width of the right of way f'or
transmission line.

Electric Projects

Doc ion R
uments/Information Required for Proposals for Hydro




lowing infbfrﬂn;;itrian/document' must be

The fol

iven :- _ ' +ren
ga) Component-wise total
-equirement
b) l(‘o(:)y of Memorandum of
\ g )
| Understanding

' ¢) Copy of Techno-Economic Clearance
' d) Copy of Implementation Agreellnent .
e) NOC from Irrigation and Public Healt
Department
f) NOC from Fisheries Department
g) Authorization to the applicant by the
Project __ Authority

IV | Documents/Information Required for Proposals for Mining

33 The following information/documents must
be given :-

I New Proposals

a) Certificate from the competent
authority  like District  Mining
Officer/Geologist, regarding non-
availability of the same mineral/ore in
the nearly non-forest area.

b) Estimated reserve of each mineral/ore
in the forest area and non-forest area.

c¢) Total area demanded and extent of
forest area involved in the proposed




it |

leas’g’;ﬁawn in distinct

elevant maps
of mining lease.

e of the proposed site
tuary and National

mining
coloursonr
d) proposed period
) Minimum distanc
from Wildlife Sanc
Park. .
f) A copy of the mining plan duly approve
by 1BM, Nagpur.

g) Phased reclamation plan of the project

area.

h) Copy of lease deed/agreement entered
into with the district authorities.

i) The details of Safety Zone Area for the
mining as per para 4.7 of the
guidelines. The undertaking from the
project authority to bear the cost of
fencing of safety zone area and
afforestation over one and half times of
degraded forest area. The details of
safety zone to be ascertained by the
competent authority viz. Indian
Bureau of Mines/ Deptt, of Geology
and Mining of the State Government.

1) In case of renewal of Mining Lease

a) A brief profile of the lessee/ company
should be submitted giving details of
their existing mining leases in the
State with their capacity of
production, the present level of
average annual production, location
of these pits and the status of

~ reclamation of forest land that are
exhausted of minerals.

b) Complete details of existing or
proposed leases in that particular
forest area with their present status
should be indicated on the Survey of
India Topo-sheet in appropriate scale

¢) The State Government shall forward
the complete proposal to the
RO/MOEF at least six months prior
to the expiry of the existing lease. In
case of any delay, a details report
elaborating the causes of delay shall
be forwarded along with the




|

propo |
) un Panchayat/ ]‘
d) Al I::r;;:::;;"m‘-lhc area cndt?l'si‘nu the ;
I;(I')((')‘p()h';ll that the |)r()j(3'(fl’.v|s .ln ]tll:(ql |
interest of the people living in a |

]

around the proposed forest land.

B Sy
Documents/Information Required for Proposals for Reta

Outlets of an Oil Companies
The following information/ documents must be
% o d by the oil |

a) Copy of letter of intent issue
Company.

b) Site selection certificate as per Govt. of
India guidelines. The DFO should certify
the distance between two retail outlets on (}
either side of the outlet in question. |

|
I
|
|
|

¢) Layout plan showing dimensions of
proposed approach road for entry and
exit with clear area calculations.

d) Map clearly indicating the directions of

the road leading from....to.......

e) The area calculations for the curves
should invariably be given in the
layout plan.

f) NOC from NHAI/PWD/Urban or local
body

g NOC from Town and Country
Planning/ local body

h) Certificate by User Agency to the effect
that no High Tension line passing t
above the proposed site duly
countersigned by DFO {

, i) A Certificate by User Agency to the
etlect that no LP Gas godown is located near |

—| the proposed site duly countersigned by DFQ

fmngﬂk} At 1) 1] | { Offices

ace (b ) nal Fores

YRy %P@F@m Oélicer
gra) ROt ¢ -




CHECK LoV — 2 (g

Himachal Pradesh
public Works Department

No: - PW/Banjar Division/CB/WA-Il/Forest/2023:- 19076
Dated:- 0 % 02/2‘,2 K

To
The Divisional Forest Office
Seraj Forest Division Banjar
Subject: - Demand letter.

In this connection, it is intimated yourself that Tatta Pani to
Khun Sulhanu Dhar road has been approved under MLA Priority Scheme in Km 0/0
to 9/700. The local habitants of this area are demanding again to again to

construct the above road immediately.

It is therefore, requested that the sanction of transfer of
4.90 hac. forest land may kindly be obtained from the competent authority, so

that the works of above road is processed further please.

~]
E’“!C@ngineer

- /(R
BanjapDivision
2 njar



AUTHORITY LETTER
Naresih - Sharing, ‘,:nginucr—m—~('hiui'_ PIPPW, o being
iy, do hereby authorize all Fxecutive Engmeers, FIPPWD
o anplieation on behalf of the User Agency for seeking

. . - . s BParea
A Cental Government under Section-2 of the Forest

V- 198O o Diversion of fresh forest arca.

~

'ﬁl\" ) ) /‘V:—)
(jrie =
Fngineer-in-Chict,

HRPWD, Shimin-2

g

Execu ngineer
Bariat Mivision

H.EEW.D. Banjar
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TION OF TATTA PANIT

;;oseﬂ/””

e of Project :- CONSTRUC

FPIH”’L’M 1

roposal - 24

Form for seeking prior approval under secti

O KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

-l 2227 FORM-'A'

on2 of the proosal
authorities

s by the State Goverments and other

PART-1

(

TO BE FILLED UP BY USER AGENCY)

losed at Annexure - A

Detail of project enc

1. Project details:

(i) Short narrative of the proposal and project/scheme
for which the forest land is required.

CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU
DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

(i) Map showing the required forest land, boundary of
adjoing forest on a 1:50000 Scale map. Attached.

Attached at page

(iii) Cost of the Project.

Rs.S & lakh

(iv) Justification for locating the project in forest area

As per policy of Govt. of india every Panchayat Headquarter
is to be connected with pipe line. IPH department prepared
a core network in the state of HP. Core network has been
prepared by Distt. wise, block wise in the state as such a
DPR has been got approved from competent authority for
construction of CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO
KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400
Panchyat Connectivity and PHQ Salhanu in Banjar Block of
Kullu District. Banjar Block is amongst one of the most
interior block in the State. PHQ Sakhanu is surrounded by
demarketed forests. As such forest case diversion of 4.90
Hect. Forest land including dumping site for the
construction of a pipe line from CONSTRUCTION OF
TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0
TO 9/400 has been prepared for sanction from competent
authority. All possible measure have been taken to involve
the minin:um Zossible forest area. Ulternative alignment
were explorerd and this one taken i i

DPR & Foroat cace. as final for preparation of

(V) cost-benefit anlysis

v

Not required as the area of diversion of f i
or
than 5 hac. est land is less

Vi) Employment likely to be generated

!:quvever the construction of the pipe line will be done by
A" Class contractor by using mechanical equpment, yet
employment of local people will be given as per poli(’:y of HP
Govt. as such by taking 30% of the total costfs &

lacs for i ind
employment generation mﬁrgnum employment

generatioq will be more than&{é mandays. More
Important is that by construction of this pipe line the people

l(i)'zéh;s adrea will git self employment by growing cash crops
00ds & vegetables which will boost up their economy.




ailand required [4.50 hect Forest land is required for construction of a pipe
line fromCONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANITO KHUN
SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400 whereas 0.40
hect forest land will be required for pump house of the
muck extracted by formation cutting of the road in forest
land. As such total 4.90 hect land is required for
construction of a pipe line from CONSTRUCTION OF
TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0

TO 9/400 including 1.14 hect. of Private Land.

0
#_2 Purpose-wise break up of the tot

Details of displacement of people due to the project, if |Nil
any

(1) Number of families NA
(i) Number of scheduled castes/schedules tribe NA
families.

(iii) Rehabilitation plan NA

Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) No
Act. 1986 Required?

Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and Enclosed as per check list
maintenance of compensatory afforestation and /or
penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for
protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc as per
the scheme prepared by the State government
(undrtaking to be enclosed)

Details of certificates/documents enclosed as required |Enclosed as per check list
under the instructions.

State serial No. of proposal:-

Date.2 Y- 12 - 202

Place: Mandi

Assistant Engineer
Banjar Sub Division
HPPWD Banjar HEFWDIBanjgr

State serial No. of proposal:-

(To be filled up by the Nodal Officer with date of receipt )



» of Project :-

CONSTRUCTION OF T

EACKUP OF THE FOREST LAND

ATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

ITEM WISE BR
i d Remarks
a required Type of Lan
ascription Forest land area req
0/0 to 0/700 700 x 6 = 4200 Sqm = 0.4200 Hect. Forest land
0/800 to 1/140 340 x 6 = 2040 Sqm = 0.2040  Hect.
1/800 to 4/00 2200 X 6 = 13200 Sqm = 1.3200 Hect.
4/100 to 7/100 3000 x 6 = 18000 Sqm = 1.8000 Hect.
7/380 to 7/580 200 x 6 = 1200 Sgm = 0.1200 Hect.
7/800 to 8/020 220 x 6 =1320 Sgm = 0.1320 Hect.
8/560 to 9/400 840 x 6 = 5040 Sqm = 0.5040 Hect.
Total: 4.50 Hect.
ea for Dumping Site
0/500 to 0/540 40 x 20 =800 Sgm = 0.0800 Hect.
2/500 to 2/580 80 x20=1600 Sgm = 0.1600 Hect.
5/400 to 5/440 40 x 20 =800 Sqm = 0.0800 Hect.
8/560 to 8/600 40 x 20 = 800 Sqm = 0.0800 Hect.
Total: 0.40 Hect.
G-Total: 4.90 Hect.

Assis;ﬁr;?;er/

Banjar Sub Division
HPPWD Banjar

pivHipnal Fofest-OfTicks

@eraj Forest Divsion ..
Baojas __—




CHECK L o1 —Y @é/.

_ CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN

AL
NAME OF WSS PROPOS SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400
Category:
Width: 6 mtr
Total length 9 400 km.
Constituency Banjar

Nodal Officer: Executive Engineer, Banjar Division, HPPWD Banjar.

REPORT

This proposal has been formulated to provide road link to substantially backward area
situated in a beautiful valley. It is situated in Tehsil Banjar Distt. Kullu (HP). This proposed
-0ad bifurcate from Banjar to Jadoli Pass Road and ends at Village Salhanu .

At present the people have to walk on foot. In rainy season that too is difficult, the
area is quite rich in the production of cash crops and agriculture production such as Maize
potato rice & seasonal vegetable and mainly apple etc. The land is very fertile. But heavy
cost of transportation for export of surplus production and different marketing position
restrain people from taking farming in a whole hearted way as such their living standard is
also poor.

The construction of this road shall increase the economy of the area with the
sufficient cheap and quick transportation of possible agriculture produce easy and extended
marketing facilities more over availability of emergency medical help will also improve. With
increased economic activity the overall living standard of the people shall also improve

quickly.

Thus the construction of this motorable road is in overall public interest and demand

Period: One year subject to availability of fund.

Mode of Execution: Departmentally/ Through Contractor.

Assistant Engj (W
- Engineer ‘
Sub Division Barnjar Executfiv

~Uln -ngineer
Banjar Diyision

C,E
M onpYFores-CiTices
Bersj Folr¥Y Div.sion gy

_
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Annexure-V

OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN

OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU
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37
TOPO SHEET MAP FOR C/O TATAPANITO KHUN SULHANUDHAR =
ROAD KM 0/0 TO 9/400
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9.7
0
RUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/40
Full Title of Project :- CONST! / } /
up| twd | 152587 /2
File No.:- F (]/ 9
12002
Date of Proposal :- 2(4—/
CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-0¥ .
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON- FOREST ARE
INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL
i i Remarks
- t Area involved in the Present
S No_ |District | Division |Range/ Tehsil/ [Khasra/ survey or Compartment Non-Fores e e e
Village Number or Km. Stone p
7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6
L
[ 1 Kullu | Banjar | Banjar/banjar/ . < lprvate
=600 Sgm = 0.0600 Hect.|Cultivate
J| 0/700 to 0/800 100 x 6 q e
1/140 to 1/800 660 x 6 = 3960 Sqm = 0.3960 Hect.| ---do--—- -—do---
4/00 to 4/100 100 x 6 = 600 Sgqm = 0.0600 Hect.| ---do--- ---do---
7/100 to 7/380 280 x 6 = 1680 Sqm = 0.1680 Hect.| ---do--- —-do---
7/580 to 7/800 220 x6 = 1320 Sqm = 0.1320 Hect.| -—-do— -—do—-
8/020 to 8/560 540 x 6 = 3240 Sqm = 0.3240 Hect.| -—-do—- —dd -
Total : 114 Hect

Place _b_q_n_&//

ste_J04 47 = oo A

Forwarded By:-

Divisional Forest Officer

Forest Division
Offical Seal

Assistartt Engineer
Banjar Sub Division
HPPWD Banjar

msn%. al ‘L)r/‘*rf‘

Bera) Fores

e
N _l :%‘4 2

<Y

4 l)'\ ( |
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Full Title of the F STRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SAL
H
/ _ R ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400... AN

JUSTIFICATION FOR THE LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA

The proposed site for the said project has been carefully finalized after considering a
total No. of three alternate sites in all the cases. The first alignment was considered at NH-
305 for the CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM.
0/0 TO 9/400. In this case the total area worked out to be 4.90 of Forest land.

The 2™ alignment considered is aprox. 700meters away from the 1* site situated on

the same Road . In this case the area involved was also 5.15 Hect. But the numbers of trees
standing in the site were more as compared to site no.1.

The 3 alignment was considered at approx. 500 mtr away from the 1% and 2™ Site.
But the site was not found feasible as the site was too steep and due to tough Terrain
construction of the proposal was not possible; also the site was not fulfilling the purpose for
which the proposal is being proposed.

The 2™ and 3" alignments were rejected because it involved a greater number of
fully grown trees as compared to 1% alignment. And also, the same were not suitable for the
CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400.

Therefore, keeping in view, the above certain point in the favor of alignment
No.1% the CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0

TO 9/400. This alignment would save from huge damage to the forest as well as to
environment and beautiful feature of the valley.

Ultimately the 1% alignment is finalized and adopted for the construction of proposed
CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

which is most economical feasible best and in over all public interest as well easy for
construction in all respect.

o ,

Assistant Engineer

Exec ngineer
Sub Division Banjar Bapjar Qivision
HPPWD Banjar HPPWD Banjar

Ve
Pivistonpl Barsst Office?
$oraj Fotest /Div sion 1)
Banjas

.\
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Full Title of the Project :- CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU
DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

File No- ['1/'7 ',"”;4’7/,//&-,("( / /S © 5-07/253}/

Date of Proposal 9~ /2- 2o 2(

Check List Serial Number: -1¢

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable
2na barest minimum forest area i.e. 4.90 Hect. area is proposed for diversion.

Place —9‘7’”]"/
Date . 9y-/2 ~2023(.... (Sigpatur

A s&(nReency)
T

AJPUBWDo RN 3

Countersigned by:-

ional Fofest Officer
B For sty Division
Office Seal.....".. . .



f

Full Title of the Proj

File No: P

ect :- CO

Lo
v ,/ ‘@

NSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU

HAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400.
o 150501 [ 207/

Date of Proposal'_z,d_:lg_—_lij_/—_;_ﬂ__,/————————-—

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12-

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF
COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

| Executive Engineer, Banjar Division, HPPWD Banj

undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation

ar, do hereby,

in lieu of the forest area

diverted for 4.90 Hect. As per the prevailing wage rates, at the time of undertaking the

plantation activities.

Place -Banlet™ .

Date:. 2Uy-)2-.282f ........

(Signafure, @
Officig R4 Division -
#P.PWD, Banjar

|

Countersigned by:-

office.

<

rorest - LEQr. Eﬁvision



KHUN SALHANU
. . GONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO
Full Title of the Proiect =" Sy 'goAD KM. 00 TO 9/400.

File No:‘_ﬁﬂliﬂ,(/ﬂ/_/ﬂeéf’[m .,159-55]-/2@2/’ B

Date of Proposal. 24 -12- LA , , ——
CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF
FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I, Executive Engineer, Banjar Division, HPPWD Banjar have
applied for diversion of 4.90 Hect. Of forest area, for the purpose of CONSTRUCTION OF
TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400.

It is further certified that the deferential amount of Net Present Value will be
paid by the under signed if not exempted as per the ruling of Honb'le Supreme Court of

India at the later stage.

Place :- ﬁﬂv:f‘“/
Date:.. 3¢ 2.~ 22( .-

HP.PWD, Banjar

Countersigned by:-

1 atferestAaficer
... Beroj ForecForept Diyision
Office Seal... w2 g

e e e s



TO KHUN SALHANU
i ot :- CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI
Full Title of the Project i i ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400...

File No: FZ/#P/ fovdf jsose1/ 222

Date of Proposal: y—)4- 2el!

UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL
NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that |, Executive Engineer, Banjar Division, HPPWD Banjar have
applied for diversion of 4.90 Hect. Of forest area, for the purpose of CONSTRUCTION OF
TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400...

It is further certified that the additional amount of Net Present Value will be

paid by the under signed as per diversion of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India at the later
stage.

Place - Band 2V
Date}qz/z-—.m’)(




Check WMST -1

Form-l |
(for linear projects)
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

“Sfice of the District Collector, Kullu, Distt. Kullu, H.P.
No: - \-TM __________ IDRA Dated: DS]H\QDI\

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF), Government
of India’s letter No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3 August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued
guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process
of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest
Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 (‘FRA’ for short) on the forest land
proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5"
February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it
is certified that 4.90 hectare of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of
Assistant Engineer, Sub-Division, HPPWD Banjar for construction of Road from

Tatapani To Khun Sulhanudhar_in Kullu district falls within jurisdiction of Gram
Panchayat, Khadagad village in Tehsil Banjar.
Itis further certified that;

(a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA
has been carried out for the entire 4.90 hec

tare of forest area proposed for
diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest

Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(

s) and
District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure A to annexure D.

(b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as

required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram

Sabhas have given their consent to it;

(c)

The proposal does not involve recognized rights of Primi
Pre-agricultural communities.
Encl: As above.

tive Tribal Groups and

(Ashutos Garg, 1AS)
District Collector,
Kullu



he meeting of the District Level Committee constituted

Proceedings of t te
under Schedule Tribes & Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of

Forest Rights) Act (FRA), 2006.

A meeting of the District Level Committee of Kullu District, constituted under
FRA. 2006 was held under the Chairmanship / Chairpersonship of Ashutosh Garg, IAS,
Deputy Commissioner, Kullu on 15/11/2021 at 3.00 PM at Kullu in which the

application(s) claiming rights in Gram Panchayat, Khadagad forest aréa under FRA,

2006, of the following applicant(s), duly processed and recommended by the Sub
Division Level Committee(s) of Kullu Sub Division(s), were discussed to consider the
same for admission by the District Level Committee.

After scrutiny of the documents and detailed discussions the following decisions

were taken on each application:-

Decision

Name of Applicant Purpose

Assistant Engineer Sub Division, Diversion of  4.90
HPPWD Banjar District Kullu hectare forest land for
(HP). the construction  of
Road from Tatapani to
Khun Sulhanu Dhar

DC-cum Chairman/Chairperson,
Kullu District HP.



= E OF THE SDO (CIVIL) BANJAR DISTRICT KULLU (HP)
P

’;7- mm==ding of the meeting sub division level committee constituted under

wmecule tribe and other traditional forest dwellers (recognation of rights) act
=24l 2006.

A meetilng of the sub Divisional level committee of banjar sub
civisional constituted under FRA 2006 was held under the chairpersonship of Mr.
rem Chand Verma SDO (civil) Banjar on 23-07-2021 at 11-00 am at banjar i which
applicntions claming rights in banjar forest areas under FRA 2006 of the following

applicants (S), duly processed and recommended by the forest rights committee

%, Balagad, Bini, Sulhanu were discussed to consider the same

for recommendation to the district level committee.

After scrutiny of the documents and detailed discussions the

following decision were taken on each application.

Name of Applicant Decision (Recommended/Not
Recommended
 1.HPPWD Larji (4.14 hect.) Recommended

Parganoo to Bhallan Road

2. HPPWD Banjar (0.58 hect.) Recommended
Banjar Bye Pass Bhumar Nalla Road

_3. HPPWD Banjar (4.90 hect.) - Recommended
fatta Pani to Khun sulhanu dhar Road

4. HPPW{ Banjar (1.4330.)

” Recommended
Panchveer to Dhocha Via Bion Road
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Certificate of Non-Availability of land for Compensatory Afforesta\mn ‘
in the District Kullu. AN

) o~ ) - ¢ ( X O
No: \—‘H'\ k)é\)/DR/\ Dated: \{/’ \() Vi v als

| I, Ashutosh Garg, Collector of District Kullu do hereby certify that:

/N ;
‘ﬂnw Steno [ GA .
E /WA () Relevant records pertaining to non-forest land, revenue lands, zudpi
| l&,' Jungle, chhote jhar ka jungle, bade jhar ka jungle, jhari-land, civil-soyam
the forest

'y o
Sap¢ ;

lands and all other such categories of forest lands (except
he Forest
Act, 1980

have been

land under management and administrative control of t
Department) on which the provisions of Forest (Conservation)
are applicable, available in each Sub-Division of this District

examined; and

(i) I have also conducted such further enquiry as is required to satisfy

ey

myself for issue of this certificate.

On the basis of examination of all relevant records and such further
enquiry, as was required for issue of this certificate, I do hereby certify that
non-forest land, revenue lands, zudpi jungle, chhote jhar ka jungle, bade
jhar ka jungle, jungle jhari-land, civil-soyam lands and all other such
categories of forest lands (except the forest land under management and
administrative control of the Forest Department) on which the provisions of
Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 are applicable, which as per the extant
guidelines of the Central Government may be utilized for creation of
compensatory afforestation in lieu of forest land diverted for non-forest
purpose, is not available in the entire Kullu District. This Certificate is
‘(Q being issued in favour of Executive Engineer, Banjar Division (HPPWD)
mpd/q Banjar District Kullu (HP) for the construction of road from Tatta Pani to
ll O Dokl g\7Khun Sulhanu Dhar in Telisil Banjar Distt. Kullu (HP) under jurisdiction of

Divisional Forest Officer, Seraj, Forest Division Banjar, District Kullu (HP)

?{ﬂ‘( for which 4.90 hectare Forest land is acquired in Tehsil Banjar District
/:/
>>{¢. Kullu (HP).

. |edv
Issued under my hand and scal on this ..K)....day of Sep

(Ashutosh Garg, IAS) v,
410 /8D <8 e L1 Pvold District Collector :Li'_:‘}u\
: /wﬂj//mym/'zq/‘, Kullu
Holis  paheo 2-16—2°%

CmP‘-} Lﬁa)v“*%q v er l"v\c»/1 “» WM’C\L "
13..., ’ , Ve
9 Sul, N 91 e pﬂzu ( 9
Qﬁ'h\d'») ‘ & Y 80“47 : %” : 7’”’%“7/*%0/‘[4:14 M /%d’f*”\j

\ e
= P el ; W e



e

&2

Full Title of th i .
e Project :. CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU

DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400.
4
___FhY Roodf (5o gt/ 200/

Date of Proposal: —/9 - Lo 2/

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER - 23

File No:

o Documents/lnformat|

on Reg Is
' and Transmission L e quired for Proy Proposals for Roads , Railways line , Cana

”'*f’—l_h\.—x\—\ -
23 (;Zestfg!o;\llr;% Information/ documents ' Purpose Length rWitdth ?F::it)
' rs .
a) Length and width of road/railway (kms) | (mtrs)
line/canals/transmission Jine and non-
forest area.
C/lo Road in | 7500 6 4.50
ForestArea | | |
For 200 20.00 40
Dumping I -
Total Forestland | 4.90
Clo Road| 1900 6 1.14
Non Forest
Area - 1
TotalLand  6.04
b) In case of expansion of the already
existing road/railway line/canal, linear
plan clearly showing in distinct colours
the already existing width of the
proposed road/ railway line/ cana'l to NA
be expanded and the remaining width
of the protect forest strip which would |
be left after expansion. | o
c) In case of transmission line, the
following details may also be given:- |
i) Number of towers to be erected both NA |
? In forest and non-forest area.
(i) Width of the right of way for

transmission line

- “k.i
Assistd Xt Engineer Executive Engineer
Sub Division Banjar BanjasDivision

PPWD Katrar HPPWD Banjar
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Joint inspection report of the land proposed to be diverted to HPPWD

for the construction of Road from Tatta Pani to Khun Sulhanu Dhar

_ Certified that a joint inspection of demarcated/ undemarcated/
proposed forest land Measuring 4,90 Hec in Sulhanu DPF, Pokhedhar DPF area
construction of Tatta Pani to Khun Sulhanu road Km. 0/0 to

9/400 in Gram Panchayat Khadagad situated in Phati Rashala and kothi
Khadagad Tehsil Banjar Dijstt. Kullu wa

agency on dated .25“"3_2“)-’

required for the

s carried out in the presence of the user
.ero Prescribed norms as provided for the
construction of said road were kept into consideration. Report from field revenue
agency also obtained and perused. On the basis of report, allied document and
subsequent inspection of this road, it is certified that forest land Sulhanu DPF,
Pokhedhar DPF proposed to be diverted is inescapable and all other alternatives for
the purpose have been explored and the requirement of land proposed to be
diverted is minimum. The concerned land contains trees, the details of which are
enclosed separately. There is no other land available in the vicinity, which could be
used for this purpose. Proposed diversion does not make any person
landless/homeless. The land is not affected by any burial ground, public path, water
sources, religious and common land, which is important in archeological point of
view. The above link road is proposed to be constructed under NABARD and will

benefit all local residents of Villages Kuthachi and Chaunt, Khun, Sulhanu.Dhar
Dogri.

ASSIRILFIE Gineer Range Forestofficer
5&@:@1&?@&0”' Banjar Forest Range
P

%@V BARTE injar

Divisional Forest olTickn.

Seraj Forest Division

Hpp MR, Banjanjar Banjar

Sub-divisipnal Officer. (C)
Banjar, Distt. Kullu (H.P.)



Construction of T: :
Tatta Pani to Khun Salahanu Dhar Road Km. 0/0 t0 9/400

MUCK MANAGEMENT PLAN (MMP)

Total quantity of muck being prod
v 2 duced .
,a,lu,(ﬂ) 00 Cum

1
> Deduction of usetul stone as required und
st the N urm
contractor and Executive Engineer of Dl(\‘\ltl'\ e clause of aggreement to be executed by the 14100 .00 Cure
3 Netbalance quantity of debries/muck (1-2) (A) 20500 00 Curn A
. Quantity available on site with swell factor @ 40% (1.40x A) 49700.00 Cum B
g Material/muck used in the project:-
) De juctio f \ P i
‘-a &fq; >n for material required for the construction of dumping place in dry masonry/edge wall @ 4935.00 Cum
5% 0
(1) Less material/muck required for levelling of proposed road for the construction @ 15% of B 14805.00 Cum
(i7) Less material/muck required for the construction of proposed road on the analogy of half cutting 39480.00 Cum
and half filling @ 40% of B
Total:- 5(i)+(ii)+(iil) 5922000 Cum €
5 Net Material/Muck to be dumped in dumping site (B-C) 39480.00 Cum D
5 proposed dumping Sites:-
Material/Muck left at the site which required carriage for the proper dumping at the recognised site
as per instructions of Forest and environment Ministry reinforced by the various judgments of the
Apex Court/Govt of India
DUMPING CAPACITY PLAN
-
Sr.No.| Dumping RD Length & Width Design anexed Capacity (Cum)
SiteNo. yes/No
I B
P11 1 0/500 to 0/540 40x20 Yes 40x20x10= 8000.00 cum
,___________/
o2 2 2/500 to 2/580 80x20 Yes 80 x 20 x 10 = 16000 cum
(I B
3 3 5/400 to 5/440 40x20 Yes 40 x 20 x 10 = 8000.00 cum
:r___———__’__/
| 4 4 8/560 to 8/600 40x21 Yes 40 x 20 x 10 = 8000.00 cum \
Total 40000 cum
Rl
Assistant Engineer Exec'utlf g'meer
Banjar Sub Division Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

HPPWD Banjar
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. CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO 9/400

| cH ] Rood| (22507 (292/

-~ File No. -~

pate of Proposal - L4-12-922(

| RECLAMATION PLAN FOR MUCK DUMPING
Name Of Work:- CONSTRUCTION OF TATTA PANI TO KHUN SALHANU DHAR ROAD KM. 0/0 TO
4/400 TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN DISTRICT MANDI STATE HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dumping side at RD 0/500 to 0/540,2/500 to 2/580,5/400 to 5/440,8/560 to 8/600. After leveling, dumping site will be

rehabilitated by planting OBL plants. The reclamation plan for the dumping sites is prepared as under :-

Year Area in Hect. !_\'_Ta_ate/—’l-_ie’ct.,j Total Amount
oth year (Plantation 0.4000 Hect. — 015000 | 24060.00
Fencing) l
st year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 6350.00
~2nd year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 4300.00
3rd year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00
 4th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00
5th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00
6th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00 \ 900.00
7th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00 \ 900.00
8th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00 \ 900.00
9th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00 \ 900.00
10th year Maint. 0.4000 Hect. 2250.00 \ 900.00
Total C.A. Scheme \ 35520.00
Departmental charges @17.5% \ 6216.00
Contingency Charges @5% \ 1776.00
Total \ 43512.00
GST for the cost of F/Post 1491 \ 1296.00
@18%
NSY cost for plants 91 @23/ \ 10120.00
Grand Total :- \ 54928.00

M .
n:mk mepmg Certificate :-
S certified that there is no trees/ shrub growth on the proposed land for dumping site.

1] 4
Salso certified that the said area will b€ developed by user agancy.
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/EP“ FYHP Forest Department.
(‘\\,, N Dated Kullu, the/ M L\,q l}f’ Tt
From The Deputy Conservator of Forests

G.H.N.P. Division, Shamshi.

To
The.Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division, HPPWD Banjar,
Distt.Kullu (HP),
Subject: Regarding construction of Tata Pani to Khun Sulhanu Dhar Road 0/00 to
9/400 Km in Distt.Kully from the protected area or their Eco Sensitive Zone.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your office letter No. PW/BD/CB/WA-II/Forest/2022/9277-
78 dated 23-08-2022 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is submitted that proposed site for construction of Tata
Pani to Khun Sulhanu Dhar Road 0/00 to 9/400 in Distt. Kullu does not fall within the
boundary of Great Himalayan National Park as well as its proposed Eco Sensitive Zores.
The Aerial distance from Great Himalayan National Park & its proposed Eco Sensitive Zone

is as under:-

[Name of nearest Protected | Distance from the Boundary | Distance from the Boundary
area of PAs of Eco Sensitive Zones.
Great Himalayan National | 13.14 Km 12.89 Km

Erk

Brthan Wild  Life f 16.20 Km 14.80 Km
Sanctuary

2. It is further submitted that there will be no direct impact/ disturbance to Flora and

Fauna of the Great Himalayan National Park and Tirthan Wildlife Sanctuary by the above
mentioned Road and also there is no disturbance to any wild life passage or corridor.

2 This is for favour of information and further necessary action please.

Beind B Jooy

) 2]

Deputy Consérvator of Forests,
" GHNP Division, Shamshi.

M “w_ pe. L.~ )7)10)5:. 2L
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/E " EYHP Fores Department.
P

(]\\a - Dated Kullu, the, - » ,(_,\(\\ Yo rl
From The Deputy ¢ onservator of Forests

/

§ /s
MIGET o W

o/ GA

G.H.N.P. Division, Shamshi.

To
The.Executive Engineer,
B'fuyar Division, HPPWD Banjar,
Distt.Kulluy (HP).
Subject: Regarding construction of Tata Pani to Khun Sulhanu Dhar Rqafi 0/00 to
?/400 K in Distt.Kullu from the protected area or their Eco Sensitive Zone.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your office letter No. PW/BD/CB/WA-II/Forest/2022/9277-
78 dated 23-08-2022 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is submitted that proposed site for construction of Tata
Pani to Khun Sulhany Dhar Road 0/00 to 9/400 in Distt. Kullu does not fall within the
boundary of Great Himalayan National Park as well as its proposed Eco Sensitive Zones.

The Aerial distance from Great Himalayan National Park & its proposed Eco Sensitive Zone
is as under:-

Name of nearest Protected | Distance from the Boundary | Distance from the Boundary
[area of PAs of Eco Sensitive Zones.

Great Himalayan National | 13.14 Km 12.89 Km
[&rk

Tirthan Wild Life | 16.20 Km 14.80 Km

Sanctuary

2. It is further submitted that there will be no direct impact/ disturbance to Flora and

Fauna of the Great Himalayan National Park and Tirthan Wildlife Sanctuary by the above
mentioned Road and also there is no disturbance to any wild life passage or corridor,

This is for favour of information and further hecessary action please.

ety G oy L1

Deputy Conservator of Forests,

[/M; I P wd - GHNP Division, Shamshj.

o
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